   Overview
Kyland KPS310XA&320XA Serial Server is an industrial serial server based on Linux system architecture and ARM9
processor. It is mainly used to connect serial port equipment to Ethernet, the serial port data can be read through the
network and the serial port device can be remotely controlled. Kyland KPS Serial Server not only supports TCP client,
TCP server and UDP network communication modes, but also supports transparent transmission and Modbus RTU
data transmission protocol.
Kyland KPS KPS310XA&320XA Serial Server can be divided into two serial port communication modes: RS-232 and
RS-485. RS-485 serial port server provides 120 Ω switchable terminal resistance to reduce signal reflection and

Industrial Serial + Gateway
Ordering Information
Product Series KPS3101A KPS3102A KPS3204A KPS3208A
Ethernet Interface
10/100BaseT(X) (RJ45 connector) 1 1 2 2
Isolation Protection 1.5kv（built-in）
Serial Interface
Connetor type 2-core plug-in terminal
Port number 1 2 4 8
Serial port standard RS-232 or RS-485
Operation mode TCP Client, TCP Server, UDP
Baud rate 4800bps～115200bps
Data bit 5、6、7、8
Stop bit 1、2
Check digits None、Even、Odd
Software feature
Managment feature HTTP/HTTPS，ICMP，SNMP，
LLDP，ARP，DNS，DHCP, KyCMT
Switch feature Cascading function supported、
Support multiple network segment setting
Maintenance Upgrade by WEB，FTP，TFTP，Syslog，SMTP
Security software SSH，SSL，MAC binding，User management
Transmission mode Transparent mode/Modbus RTU
Power
Power supply 12~36 VDC
Power consumption 0.9W 1W 1.5W 2W
Physical Characteristic
Industrial Serial + Gateway
Enclosure Metal
Dimension 123*90*30 123*90*30 150*92*30 177*100*44
Install DIN rail and wall mounted
Available Models
KPS3101A-E-1T1D-232-L17: 1-port Serial Device Servers
KPS3101A-E-1T1D-485-L17: 1-port Serial Device Servers
KPS3102A-E-1T2D-232-L17: 2-port Serial Device Servers
KPS3102A-E-1T2D-485-L17: 2-port Serial Device Servers
KPS3204A-E-2T4D-232-L17: 4-port Serial Device Servers
KPS3204A-E-2T4D-485-L17: 4-port Serial Device Servers
KPS3208A-E-2T8D-232-L17: 8-port Serial Device Servers
KPS3208A-E-2T8D-485-L17: 8-port Serial Device Servers
Version: 2022-05